OHIO SENATE JOURNAL

MONDAY, APRIL 3, 2023

TWENTY-NINTH DAY Senate Chamber, Columbus, Ohio Monday, April 3, 2023, 11:00 o'clock a.m.

The Senate met pursuant to adjournment.

Pursuant to Senate Rule No. 3, the Clerk called the Senate to order.

Senator Hackett was selected to preside according to the rule.

The journal of the last legislative day was read and approved.

OFFERING OF RESOLUTIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule No. 55, the following resolutions were offered:

S. R. No. 86 - Senator Rulli.

Honoring the Columbiana Rotary Club on the occasion of its Centennial.

S. R. No. 87 - Senator Kunze.

Honoring the Hilliard Davidson High School competitive cheer team as a 2023 Americheer InterNational Champion.

S. R. No. 88 - Senator DeMora.

Honoring The Ohio State University synchronized swimming team on being named the 2023 U.S. Collegiate National Champion.

S. R. No. 89 - Senator DeMora.

Honoring The Ohio State University pistol team as the 2023 National Champion.

S. R. No. 90 - Senators Kunze, Hicks-Hudson.

Recognizing Ohio Child Abuse and Neglect Prevention Month, April 2023.

The question being, "Shall the resolutions listed under the President's prerogative be adopted?"

So the resolutions were adopted.

Message from the House of Representatives

Mr. President:

I am directed to inform you that the Speaker of the House of Representatives has signed the following bills:

Am. Sub. H. B. No. 23-Representative Edwards – et al.

Am. Sub. H. B. No. 52 -Representatives Fowler Arthur, John – et al.	
Attest:	Bradley J. Young, Clerk

The President signed said bills.

MESSAGE FROM THE PRESIDENT

Pursuant to Section 127.12 of the Ohio Revised code, the President of the Senate appoints Senator DeMora to temporarily replace Senator Sykes on the Controlling Board for the purposes of the April 3, 2023 meeting.

On the motion of Senator DeMora, the Senate adjourned until Wednesday, April 5, 2023 at 9:30 a.m.

Attest:	VINCENT L. KEERAN,
	Clerk